
 

 
BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE  

Single-Family Residential Single-Day Permit Reviews  
____________________________________________________________________________________
  

 

*This is not a comprehensive permit list. If your project type is not listed above, please contact 

Community Development for further information at 630-920-2240.  

**All additions, remodels, and renovations permits are not considered single-day review permits.  

 

Permit Type: 
Total 

Permit Fee: 
Fees Includes: 

Air Condenser (Each) $150 Review, inspection, and certificate of compliance. 

Furnace Unit (Each) $150 Review, inspection, and certificate of compliance. 

Water Heater (Each) $150 Review, inspection, and certificate of compliance. 

Fence $150 Review, inspection, and certificate of compliance. 

Shed $150 Review, inspection, and certificate of compliance. 

Driveway $150 Review, inspection, and certificate of compliance. 

Driveway w/ Culvert $175 Review, inspection, and certificate of compliance. 

Lawn Sprinklers $200 Review, inspection, and certificate of compliance. 

Swimming Pools (Above Ground) $300 Review, inspection, and certificate of compliance. 

Decks $250 Review, inspection, and certificate of compliance. 

Misc. Pavement & Pavers (Total) 
Patios, Sidewalks, Stoops, Etc.  

$150 Review, inspection, and certificate of compliance. 

 

Accessory Structures (Pergolas, 
Gazebo’s, Awnings, Detached 
Garages etc.) 

$250 Plus review & inspections fees, $100 minimum. 

 

Windows, Doors, Skylights, etc. $150 minimum or 1% of construction value.   

Fee includes review, inspection, and certificate of compliance. 

Re-Roof $150 minimum or 1% of construction value.   

Fee includes review, inspection, and certificate of compliance. 


